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Q1. Consider the following statements regarding Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana 
(PMSSY). 

1. It aims at providing reliable tertiary healthcare services and quality medical education in the 
country. 

2. It aims to establish new AIIMS institutions of national importance around the country. 

3. Separate healthcare fund has been constituted for fulfilling its objectives. 

Which of the following statements are correct? 

a) 1 and 2only 

b) 2 and 3 only 

c) 1 and 3 only 

d) All of the above. 

Answer- A 

Explanation- 

Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana. 

Its objectives are correcting regional imbalances in availability of affordable and reliable tertiary 
healthcare services and augment facilities for quality medical education in the country. 
It establishes AIIMS in various regions of India apart from different government colleges.  
It is funded from different centrally sponsored schemes relating to creating infrastructure on health. 

 

Q2. ‘Sahayak Containers’ are recently developed under the guidance of DRDO. It is a? 

a) Humanoid developed to assist in search and rescue operations in event of disaster. 

b) Cyber technology developed to collect remote sensitive data regarding surgical strikes. 

c) Air droppable containers for logistics support. 

d) Remote drones to assist in Boundary Surveillance. 

Answer-c 

Explanation 
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The Indian Navy has recently successfully tested Sahayak Containers which  will enhance 
Operational Logistics capability of Indian Navy and will provide the wherewithal to supply spares 
and stores to ships which are deployed more than 2000 Km from coast. This will reduce the 
requirement of ships to close coast for collecting spares and stores, thereby increasing the 
deployment duration. These cylindrical containers are indigenously developed by Naval Science 
and Technological Laboratory and Aeronautical Development Establishment of DRDO. 

 

Q3. Recently seen in news `Chhaupadi’ is related to which of the following? 

a) Regional festival performed by four southern states to enhance regional unity. 
b) Tradition of Nepalese Hindu that prohibits women and girls from participating in normal 

family activities during Menstruation cycle. 
c) Initiative launched by Government to fulfill hygienic requirement of malnourished children. 
d) State festival of Mizoram 

Answer-b 

Explanation- 
Chhaupadi is a tradition associated with the menstrual taboo in the western part of Nepal which 
prohibits Hindu women and girls from participating in normal family activities while menstruating, 
as they are considered "impure". 

 

Q4. Consider the following statements regarding World Gold Council. 

1. It is a market development organization for gold industry with activities ranging from gold 
mining to investment. 

2. All leading nations in gold industries are its members. 
3. 3 It regulates the gold prices around the world. 

Which of the following statements are correct? 

a) 1 only 

b) 1 and 2 only 

c) 1 and 3 only 

d) All of the above. 

Answer-a 
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Explanation- 
The World Gold Council is the market development organization for the gold industry.  
It is an association whose members comprise the world’s leading gold mining companies (NOT 
nations). It helps to support its members to mine in a responsible way and developed the Conflict 
Free Gold Standard. 
It works across all parts of the industry, from gold mining to investment, and their aim is to 
stimulate and sustain demand for gold. 
However it does not perform any specific role regarding regulation of gold prices. 

 

Q5.India is the member of which of the following organization? 

1. South Asia Sub regional Economic Cooperation (SASEC) 

2 .Shanghai Cooperation organization (SCO) 

3. Asia Pacific Economic Cooperation (APEC) 

Select the answer using code 

a) 1 and 2 only 

b) 2 and 3 only 

c) 1 and 3 only 

d) 1, 2 and 3 

Answer- a 

Explanation- 

International Organizations that India is a part of: 
 

1. South Asian Association for Regional Cooperation (SAARC) organisations of South 
Asian countries. 

2. BRICS : Organisation of large economies of NICs (Newly industrialized country) 
namely Brazil, Russia, China, India, South Africa. 

3. Commonwealth of nations 
4. United Nations 
5. G-20 major economies 
6. G8+5 : G8 Economies i.e. U.S., U.K., France, Japan, Germany, Canada, Japan, 

Russia(now suspended) + China, India, Brazil, South Africa, Mexico. 
7. G4 nations: Informal group of countries which support each other’s bids for permanent 

seats on the United Nations Security Council. It consists of India, Germany, Japan and 
Brazil. 
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8. Bay of Bengal Initiative for Multi-Sectoral Technical and Economic 
Cooperation (BIMSTEC): international organisation involving a group of countries in 
South Asia and South East Asia. These are: Bangladesh, India, Myanmar, Sri Lanka, 
Thailand, Bhutan and Nepal. 

9. Mekong–Ganga Cooperation: An organisation to increase cooperation in  tourism, 
cultural, educational, and transportation sectors. This is comprised of  India, Thailand, 
Myanmar, Cambodia, Laos and Vietnam. 

10. Asia Cooperation Dialogue: A pan-Asian organisation which integrates other 
organizations like SAARC, ASEAN and GCC. 

11. Indian-Ocean Rim Association: Organisation of countries which have a coastline on the 
Indian Ocean.  

12. Shanghai cooperation organisation. 

13. South Asia Sub regional Economic Cooperation (SASEC) 

 

Q.6. Recently the Global Economic Prospect Report 2019 titled `Darkening skies’ is published 
by which of the following organization? 

a) World Bank 

b) WTO 

c) IMF 

d) WEF 

Answer- a 

Explanation- 

The World Bank has released the Global Economic Prospects report 2019 titled “Darkening 
Skies”. The World Bank is warning of increasing risks, or what it calls "darkening skies", 
for the world economy. 
The key finding of the report is 

 Growth among advanced economies is expected to drop to 2 per cent this year. 
 

Q.7 `India Barometer’ 2019 report is published by which of the following organization? 

a) NITI Aayog. 

b) Federation of Indian Chambers of Commerce and Industries (FICCI). 

c) Ministry of Finance. 

d) Indian Metrological Department (IMD) 
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Answer-b 

Explanation- 

The India Manufacturing Barometer 2019 Report has been prepared by Federation of Indian 
Chamber of Commerce and Industry (FICCI). 
The report was prepared based on the survey of companies which contribute approximately 12 per 
cent to the manufacturing Gross Domestic Product (GDP). 
 
Q.8. With reference to Capital Conservation Buffer recently seen in news, consider the following 
statements: 

a) It is an amount that need to be kept reserved by national and state capital to deal with disastrous 
events. 

b) It is a capital buffer that National Tiger Conservation Authority uses to conserve buffer zone. 
c) It is the capital buffer that banks have to accumulate in normal times to be used for offsetting 

losses during period of stress. 
d) None of the above. 

Answer-c 

Explanation- 

The Capital Conservation Buffer is a macro prudential Capital adequacy requirement for all banks 
to build up an additional loss-absorbing capital cushion to improve their resilience to stresses. 
The idea is for banks to build up the loss-absorbing cushions outside periods of stress, to be drawn 
down if losses are incurred in the future. 
Under Basel III the CCB is 2.5% of risk weighted assets. 

 
The CCB is subject to a 3-year phase in period from 1 January 2016 to 1 January 2019. 

 

Q.9 .With reference to GST Council recently in news, consider the following statements. 

1. GST Council is a Constitutional body. 

2. The council is chaired by the Prime Minister 

Which of the following statements are correct? 

a) 1 only 

b)  2 only 

c) 1 and 2  

d) None of the above. 
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Answer-a 

Explanation- 

The GST Council meeting on January 10 has taken the following important decisions: The 
exemption limit for Goods and Services Tax (GST) registration has been increased to Rs 40 lakh 
from the current Rs 20 lakh to ease the cost of compliance for small taxpayers or micro, small and 
medium enterprises (MSME). 
Goods and Services Tax Council is a constitutional body for making recommendations to the 
Union and State Government on issues related to GST. 
The GST Council is chaired by the Union Finance Minister and other members are the Union State 
Minister of Revenue or Finance and Ministers in-charge of Finance or Taxation of all the States. 
 
 

Q.10 The Union Minister of Environment Forest and Climate Change has launched the `National 
Clean Air Programme’. Consider the following statements in regards to it. 

1. It aims to tackle the challenges of increasing pollution in the cities and towns. 
2. It is a five year action plan with tentative targets of 20-30% reduction in concentration of PM10 

and PM2.5 by 2024. 
3. It is legally binding on the states. 

Select the answer using code 

a) 1 and 2 only 

b) 2 and 3 only 

c) 1 and 3 only 

d) 1, 2 and 3 

Answer-a 

Explanation- 

The Union Environment Minister Harsh Vardhan launched the National Clean Air Programme 
(NCAP). The programme aims to tackle the challenge of increasing pollution in the cities and 
towns. 
It is a five-year action plan with a tentative target of 20-30% reduction in concentrations of PM10 
and PM2.5 by 2024, with 2017 as the base year. 
The plan document is not binding on the states since the document is not a legal document. 
 


